Invitation for Bids

Bardagoriya Rural Municipality Office of the Rural Municipal Executive Muda, Kailali

Date of Publication: Second Time September 17, 2023 (2080/05/31)

Bardagoriya Rural Municipality, Office of the Municipal Executive invites online bids from eligible bidders for the Collection of Revenue from River Based Materials (Gravel, Stones, Aggregate and Sand), Bardagoriya Rural Municipality as mentioned below under National Competitive Bidding.

Total

Total

Bid

Rid

S.N.	Contract Identification Number	Description of Work	Estimated River Based Material in Cum	Estimated Revenue excluding VAT (NRs)	Security (NRs)	Documen t Price (NRs)
1.	02/BRM/NCB/20 80/81	Collection of Revenue from Bhijuwa River (Aggregate and Sand) , Bardagoriya Rural Municipality ,Kailali	29,925.40	63,41,192.26	5 % of Bid Amount	3000/-
2	03/BRM/NCB/20 80/81	Collection of Revenue from Kada River (Gravel and Sand) , Bardagoriya Rural Municipality ,Kailali	37,130.85	78,68,027.12	5 % of Bid Amount	3000/-
3	04/BRM/NCB/20 80/81	Collection of Revenue from Kuira River (Stone, Aggregate and Sand), Bardagoriya Rural Municipality, Kailali	34,264.00	72,60,541.60	5 % of Bid Amount	3000/-
4	05/BRM/NCB/20 80/81	Collection of Revenue from Patharaiya River (Stone, Aggregate and Sand), Bardagoriya Rural Municipality, Kailali	33,873.00	71,77,843.4	5 % of Bid Amount	3000/-

 Bidder must submit their bid electronically and may download/submit the bidding documents from PPMO's e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. Bidders, submitting their bid electronically, should deposit the cost of bidding document as mentioned below.

Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank:

Name of the Bank: NIC Asia Bank, Bauniya, Kailali. Name of Office: Bardagoriya Rural Municipality

Office Account no.: 0952050028226002 (For Deposition of Bid Document Charge Rs. 3000.00) 9541498687524004 (Dharauti Khata) Ga-3 (In Case of Bid Security Amount Deposition).

- 2. Pre-bid meeting shall be held at Bardagoriya Rural Municipality, Office at 1:00 pm on **2080/06/07** (**Sept 24, 2023**). **Deadline of Submission of bid to this office Shall be** on or before 12:00 Noon on **2080/06/15** (**Oct 02, 2023**) through PPMO's e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. Bids received after this deadline will be rejected
- 3. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at Bardagoriya Rural Municipality office, Kailali, Email: bardagoriyagaupalika2017@gmail.com, Phone no. 9848816748 or may visit PPMO e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.

Chief Administrator Officer